SB 186-3 (LC 2127) 3/26/15 (MBM/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 186

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 17 through 23 and insert:

"(3) An entity that acquires premeasured doses of epinephrine and the
necessary paraphernalia for administration pursuant to subsection (2) of this
section may make the epinephrine available to a person described in ORS
433.825 (1) for administration to a person believed to be suffering a severe
allergic response.

"(4)(a) An entity that acquires premeasured doses of epinephrine and the necessary paraphernalia for administration pursuant to subsection (2) of this section may make the epinephrine available to any person if the entity keeps the epinephrine and the necessary paraphernalia in a locked, secure container that may be remotely unlocked and to which a communication device is attached that allows a person to consult with a practitioner who has prescriptive privileges.

"(b) In an emergency situation, a practitioner who has prescriptive privileges may authorize a person who consults with the practitioner using a communication device described in paragraph (a) of this subsection to possess and administer a premeasured dose of epinephrine to an individual that a person believes in good faith is suffering a severe allergic response.".

In line 24, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)".

20 On page 2, delete line 19 and insert:

"(8) 'Physician assistant' means a physician assistant licensed under ORS
chapter 677.

"(9) 'Practitioner who has prescriptive privileges' means a health care practitioner authorized by law to administer or prescribe prescriptive drugs in this state or in the state in which the health care practitioner resides.".

4 In line 33, after "physician" insert ", physician assistant".

5 In line 43, after "physician" insert ", physician assistant".

6 On page 3, line 1, after "physician" insert ", physician assistant".

7 In line 39, delete "(3)(b)" and insert "(4)(b)".

8